IO
M
TD
R1
80
00
3
Re

TDR180003 Rev. G
HOW TO ORDER
TDR2000	 -	 A	 -	 -	 - -	 -
						 Serial Adapter (Note 2)
N = No Adapter
Y = RS-422/485
					 Enclosure (Note 2)
N = No Enclosure
E = Plastic Enclosure
Display Type
Blank = None (Note 2)
6R0 = 85-265 VAC with no relays
6R2 = 85-265 VAC with two (2) relays
				 6H0 = 85-265 VAC with no relays,
     with Sunbright display
				 6H2 = 85-265 VAC with two (2) relays,
     with Sunbright display
7R0 = 12-24 VDC with no relays
7R2 = 12-24 VDC with two (2) relays
				 7H0 = 12-24 VDC with no relays,
     with Sunbright display
				 7H2 = 12-24 VDC with two (2) relays,
     with Sunbright display
Probe Length, in inches (Note 1)
		 Approvals
A = General Purpose (IP67 NEMA 4-4X Rating)
D = Hazardous Location -
Dust (II 1D ia IIIC T85ºC...T110ºC Da)
G = Hazardous Location -
Gas (II 1G Ex ia IIC or IIIB T6...T4 Ga)
	 Voltage
A = 18 VDC to 35 VDC,  Ex Models 18 VDC to 38 VDC
TDR-2000 Guided Wave Radar
NOTES	 1. Maximum probe length is 78.8 ft (24.0 m).
2. If no display is required, leave Display Type, Enclosure and
Serial Adapter blank
5
TDR180003 Rev. G
APPROVALS
ATEX MARKINGS
	 II 1G Ex ia IIB T6…T4 Ga
	 II 1G Ex ia IIC T6…T4 Ga
	 II 1D Ex ia IIIC T85°C… T110°C Da
	 T ambient = -20°C…+60°C
PER THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS:
MSZ EN 60079-0:2013
MSZ EN 60079-0:2013/A11:2014
MSZ EN 60079-11:2012
FUNCTIONAL
Operating Power 24 VDC (18 to 35 VDC)